

Maple Leaf Luge Club MLLC Waiver

Member's Name:	
(Family	Name and slider's full name unless under 18, then parent's/legal guardian's full name(s)

Assumption of Risks, Release of Liability, Waiver of Claims, and Indemnity Agreement, Media Release and Privacy Act Statement

By signing this document you will waive certain legal rights including the right to sue

Please Read Carefully

Assumption of Risks

I am aware that by participating in the activities offered by or associated with Maple Leaf Luge Club (collectively hereafter called "Releases"), I will be exposed to many inherent risks, dangers and hazards. By engaging in any activities offered by or associated with the Releases I freely accept and fully assume all inherent and patent dangers and the possibility, of personal injury, death, property damage or loss resulting there from.

Release of Liability, Waiver of Claims and Indemnity Agreement

In consideration of the Releases permitting me to participate in its activities, permitting me the use of its equipment and permitting me the use of its facilities, I hereby agree as follows:

- **1.** To **Expressly Waive Any and All Claims** that I may now have or may, in the future have against the Releases and its affiliated and associated companies and entities and their respective directors, officers, employees, agents and representatives.
- 2. To **Jointly and Severally Release** the Releases and its directors, officers, employees, agents and/or representatives from any and all liability for any loss, damage, injury, or expense that I may suffer or that my next of kin may suffer, as a result of my participation in activities offered by or associated with the Releases due to any cause whatsoever, including, without limitation, negligence and/or breach of statutory duty of care.
- **3.** To **Hold Harmless** and Indemnify the Releases and its directors, officers, employees, agents and representatives from any and all liability for any property and/or personal damage or injury to any third party resulting from my activities and my participation in the activities offered by or associated with the Releases.
- **4.** That this agreement shall be effective and binding upon heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators and assigns.
- **5.** That if any provision of the Agreement become prohibited by law or unenforceable, such provision shall not render the balance of this Agreement ineffective or unenforceable.
- **6.** I have read and understood this Agreement prior to signing it. I am aware that by signing this Agreement I am waiving certain legal rights which I or my heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators and assigns may now or hereafter have against the Releases and its directors, officers, employees and/or representatives.



Maple Leaf Luge Club MLLC Waiver

Print Name:	Witness Name:
Signature:(parent if slider is under 18 years of age -otherwise slider's name)	Signature:
Date:	
MEDIA RELEASE I hereby consent to the use of my image/my child's ima promotional purposes by Maple Leaf Luge Club. I agree understand that I am waiving all claims for compensatio identity of the image subject whenever possible and will	to hold Maple Leaf Luge Club harmless of such use. In. In turn Maple Leaf Luge Club agrees to limit the
Print Name:	Witness Name:
Signature:	Signature:
Date:	
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT This information is collected under the authority of the Act. It is required to register into the program and wis services and other programs. I have read the Privacy Act Statement:	
Print Name:	Witness Name:
Signature:(parent if slider is under 18 years of age -otherwise slider's name)	Signature:
Date:	